HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
April 26, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 60 - 61
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Brian Boquist
MEMBER VISITING: Rep. Jerry Krummel
STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3303 — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 3013 — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 2760 — Work Session
HB 2050 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
60A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:48 p.m.

013 Chair Roblan (EXHIBIT A)
HB 3303 — PUBLIC HEARING

041 Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator

053 Chair Roblan

060 Rep. Clem

090 Chair Roblan

091 Rep. Maurer

093 Rep. Clem

109 Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities

120 Chair Roblan
HB 3303 - WORK SESSION

125 MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 3303-1

amendments dated 4/20/07. (EXHIBIT B)

60A 126 Chair Roblan

127 Rep. Macpherson

132 Rep. Clem

135 Rep. Macpherson

137 Rep. Clem

138 Rep. Macpherson

142 Rep. Maurer

149 Rep. Clem



HB 3013 — PUBLIC HEARING

156

159

161
169

170
171

60A

61A

173
180
183
212
214
232
234
245
259
292
294
295
296
301
304
307
309
315
325
436
439
447
467
470
020
023
034
042
049
053
058
059
063
065
074

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3303A to the floor with
a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Clem

Chair Roblan

Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
Chair Roblan

Rep. Jerry Krummel, District 26

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Macpherson

Chair Roblan

Jerry Ritter, Oregon Communities for a Voice in Annexations
Julie Russell, Washington County (EXHIBIT C)
Rep. Dingfelder

Russell

Rep. Dingfelder

Russell

Rep. Dingfelder

Russell

Rep. Dingfelder

Russell

Chair Roblan

Lisa Hamilton-Treick, Tigard, OR (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Roblan

Rep. Macpherson

Hamilton-Treick

Chair Roblan

Hamilton-Treick

Chair Roblan

Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities
Rep. Clem

Ludwig

Rep. Clem

Ludwig

Rep. Clem

Ludwig

Rep. Clem

Rep. Macpherson

Ludwig



HB 3013 — WORK SESSION

087
092
096

HB 2760 — WORK SESSION

107

109
114
122
134
146
153
156

160

61A

180
187
190
195
213
245
253
257
268
288
291
328
332
333
335
337
340
343

Rep. Clem
Ludwig
Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3013 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Dingfelder

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. KRUMMEL will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Macpherson
Rep. P. Smith
Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
Chair Roblan
Rep. Clem

Chair Roblan
Rep. Clem

Chair Roblan
Rep. Clem

Chair Roblan
Rep. Macpherson
Chair Roblan
Rep. Macpherson
Chair Roblan
Rep. P. Smith
Rep. Maurer
Chair Roblan
Rep. Macpherson

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

HB 2050 - WORK SESSION

348

60B

383
417
420
446
466
472
015
022

Richard Reid, Chair, Oregon Communities for a Voice in
Annexations (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Roblan

Rep. Jerry Krummel, District 26
Chair Roblan

Rep. Krummel

Chair Roblan

Rep. Krummel

Chair Roblan

Rep. Dingfelder

Chair Roblan



Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:48 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2975, written testimony, Rep. Arnie Roblan, 2 pp
HB 3303, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3013, written testimony, Julie Russell, 1 p

HB 3013, written testimony, Lisa Hamilton-Treick, 3 pp
HB 2760, prepared testimony, Richard Reid, 12 pp
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