HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

April 26, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 60 - 61

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Brian Boquist
MEMBER VISITING:	Rep. Jerry Krummel
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 3303 – Public Hearing & Work Session HB 3013 – Public Hearing & Work Session HB 2760 – Work Session HB 2050 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
60A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:48 p.m.
	013	Chair Roblan (EXHIBIT A)
HB 3303 - PU	BLIC HEARING	
	041	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
	053	Chair Roblan
	060	Rep. Clem
	090	Chair Roblan
	091	Rep. Maurer
	093	Rep. Clem
	109	Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities
	120	Chair Roblan
HB 3303 – WC	ORK SESSION	
	125	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 3303- amendments dated 4/20/07. (EXHIBIT B)
60A	126	Chair Roblan
	127	Rep. Macpherson
	132	Rep. Clem
	135	Rep. Macpherson
	137	Rep. Clem
	138	Rep. Macpherson
	142	Rep. Maurer
	149	Rep. Clem

	156	VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 – Boquist
		Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion
	170	CARRIED.
	159	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3303A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	161	Chair Roblan
	169	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	170	REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the floor.
	170	Rep. Clem
110 2012	171	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 3013 – </u>	PUBLIC HEARING	Cat McCinnia Committee Administrator
	173	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
	180	Chair Roblan
	183	Rep. Jerry Krummel, District 26
	212	Rep. Macpherson
	214	Rep. Krummel
	232	Rep. Macpherson
	234	Chair Roblan
	245	Jerry Ritter, Oregon Communities for a Voice in Annexations
	259	Julie Russell, Washington County (EXHIBIT C)
	292	Rep. Dingfelder
	294	Russell
	295	Rep. Dingfelder
	296	Russell
	301	Rep. Dingfelder
	304	Russell
	307	Rep. Dingfelder
	309	Russell
	315	Chair Roblan
60A	325	Lisa Hamilton-Treick, Tigard, OR (EXHIBIT D)
	436	Chair Roblan
	439	Rep. Macpherson
	447	Hamilton-Treick
	467	Chair Roblan
	470	Hamilton-Treick
61A	020	Chair Roblan
	023	Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities
	034	Rep. Clem
	042	Ludwig
	049	Rep. Clem
	053	Ludwig
	058	Rep. Clem
	059	Ludwig
	063	Rep. Clem
	065	Rep. Macpherson
	074	Ludwig

	007	
	087	Rep. Clem
	092	Ludwig
	096	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 3013 – WOR</u>		
	107	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3013 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	109	Chair Roblan
	114	Rep. Macpherson
	122	Rep. Dingfelder
	134	Chair Roblan
	146	Rep. Clem
	153	Chair Roblan
	156	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 – Boquist
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED. REP. KRUMMEL will lead discussion on the floor.
	160	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 2760 – WOR</u>		
	180	Rep. Macpherson
	187	Rep. P. Smith
	190	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
	195	Chair Roblan
61A	213	Rep. Clem
	245	Chair Roblan
	253	Rep. Clem
	257	Chair Roblan
	268	Rep. Clem
	288	Chair Roblan
	291	Rep. Macpherson
	328	Chair Roblan
	332	Rep. Macpherson
	333	Chair Roblan
	335	Rep. P. Smith
	337	Rep. Maurer
	340	Chair Roblan
	343	Rep. Macpherson
The following pro	epared testimony is sul	bmitted for the record without public testimony:
		Richard Reid, Chair, Oregon Communities for a Voice in
		Annexations (EXHIBIT E)
	348	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 2050 – WOR</u>		
	383	Rep. Jerry Krummel, District 26
	417	Chair Roblan
	420	Rep. Krummel
	446	Chair Roblan
	466	Rep. Krummel
	472	Chair Roblan
60B	015	Rep. Dingfelder
	022	Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:48 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2975, written testimony, Rep. Arnie Roblan, 2 pp
- B. HB 3303, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- C. HB 3013, written testimony, Julie Russell, 1 p
- D. HB 3013, written testimony, Lisa Hamilton-Treick, 3 pp
- E. HB 2760, prepared testimony, Richard Reid, 12 pp